To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre
Cannock Road
Penkridge

Stafford

ST19 5DT

5th March 2021

Please see below Panning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments
you have to the office NO LATER THAN Wednesday 10t March 2021.

Yours faithfully
Lesley Hough

Parish Administrator

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC.:

Our Ref

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

SSC Ref

21/00130/FUL

21/00155/FUL

21/00164/FUL

21/00150/FUL

20/01088/COU

20/00940/FUL

21/00128/FUL

Address

Holding 239
Rodbaston Drive

10 Rodbaston Drive

1 Kentmere Close

Apple Tree Cottage
Lower Drayton Lane

1 Holmfields
Cannock Road

Abbey farms
Cannock road

2 Whiston Cottage
Whiston Road

Detail

Extension to side of
Existing Garage

Two Storey Side Extension
and Single Storey Rear
Extension

Realignment of Existing
Garden Fence

Side Single Storey
extension for an Indoor
Swimming Pool

Retrospective Change of
Use of Timber Framed
Outbuilding to Sui-generis
Home Beauty Salon

Erection of a single Storey
Agricultural Workers
Dwelling

Proposed Two Storey
Extension wot the Left
Elevation
Proposed Single Storey
Extension to the Rear of
the Property
Proposed Double



Garage
Single Storey Rear and

22 21/0001/FUL 18 Leacroft Road Side Extension
93 21/00143/FUL Sgnnymde Single S’rorgy Side
Harrisons Lane Extension
Proposed Alteration and
Greenfields Extension of Existing
24 20/01140/FUL Dwelling House to Create

Wolverhampton Road Accommodation for

Aged Relative

The Dairy Erection of Double
25 21/00059/FUL Otherton Hall Court Carport & New Porch to
Otherton Lane the Front of the Property

Proposed Ground & First

26 21/00181/FUL 7 Rodbaston Drive .
Floor Extension

Single Storey Rear & Side

27 21/00001/FUL 18 Leacroft road .
Extension

2.  STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

[a] Toreceive an email dated 22nd February advising of highway works to the A449 Stafford Road
due to commence on Monday 8t March for 27 weeks.

[b] Toreceive an email dated 3 March advising of a Temporary Traffic Regulation Order for 29t
March for a Diversion of Vehicular Traffic on the Straight Mile Calf Heath.

3. BASE STATION - LOWER DRAYTON FARM
To receive a letter dated 16" February from GallifordTry advising of the upgrade of an existing
base station at land at Lower Drayton Farm,

4.  DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING
TBA




