Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre Cannock Road Penkridge Stafford ST19 5DT

5th March 2021

To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Please see below Panning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments you have to the office **NO LATER THAN Wednesday 10th March 2021**.

Yours faithfully Lesley Hough Parish Administrator

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC:

Our Ref	SSC Ref	Address	Detail	
15	21/00130/FUL	Holding 239 Rodbaston Drive	Extension to side of Existing Garage	
16	21/00155/FUL	10 Rodbaston Drive	Two Storey Side Extension and Single Storey Rear Extension	
17	21/00164/FUL	1 Kentmere Close	Realignment of Existing Garden Fence	
18	21/00150/FUL	Apple Tree Cottage Lower Drayton Lane	Side Single Storey extension for an Indoor Swimming Pool	
19	20/01088/COU	1 Holmfields Cannock Road	Retrospective Change of Use of Timber Framed Outbuilding to Sui-generis Home Beauty Salon	
20	20/00940/FUL	Abbey farms Cannock road	Erection of a single Storey Agricultural Workers Dwelling	
21	21/00128/FUL	2 Whiston Cottage Whiston Road	Proposed Two Storey Extension wot the Left Elevation Proposed Single Storey Extension to the Rear of the Property Proposed Double	

			Garage	
22	21/0001/FUL	18 Leacroft Road	Single Storey Rear and Side Extension	
23	21/00143/FUL	Sunnyside Harrisons Lane	Single Storey Side Extension	
24	20/01140/FUL	Greenfields Wolverhampton Road	Proposed Alteration and Extension of Existing Dwelling House to Create Accommodation for Aged Relative	
25	21/00059/FUL	The Dairy Otherton Hall Court Otherton Lane	Erection of Double Carport & New Porch to the Front of the Property	
26	21/00181/FUL	7 Rodbaston Drive	Proposed Ground & First Floor Extension	
27	21/00001/FUL	18 Leacroft road	Single Storey Rear & Side Extension	

2. <u>STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL</u>

- [a] To receive an email dated 22nd February advising of highway works to the A449 Stafford Road due to commence on Monday 8th March for 27 weeks.
- [b] To receive an email dated 3rd March advising of a Temporary Traffic Regulation Order for 29th March for a Diversion of Vehicular Traffic on the Straight Mile Calf Heath.
- <u>BASE STATION LOWER DRAYTON FARM</u> To receive a letter dated 16th February from GallifordTry advising of the upgrade of an existing base station at land at Lower Drayton Farm,
- 4. <u>DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING</u> TBA